On June 30, 1983 outstanding advances on the GOL
contracts totaled $29,789.11 No refunds have been paid on those
contracts. Seller was $6,053 in arrears on refund payments on
those contracts through December 31, 1981.
Effect of Transfer on Buyer

Table 1 on the next page reflects the pro forma impact
of the transfer, if made on June 30, 1983, which is extracted
from Exhibit G attached to the application.

Notice
Notice of the filing of the application appeared

on the Commission's Daily Calendar of August 31, 1983. No
protests were received.
Discussion

For the year ending June 30, 1982 buyer's net income
was $4,751,458. For the six months ended June 30, 1983 seller
lost $7,815. Seller has been unable to meet its refund
obligations. The recital contained in the water purchase and
sale agreement indicates the need for a major expenditure for
rehabilitating or adding to the water supply of the system

11 The GOL contracts were for installation of 8pecial facilitie8
to the Hartin Ranch and for oil operations.

-5-

e

A.S3-0S-67 ALJ/emk

TABLE 1

PRO FORMA BAlANCE SHEET REFLECTING
EFFECT OF PROPOSED TRANSFER ON BUYER

As of June 30, 1983
Lake

SoCal Marie Total
Assets (Dollars in Thousands)

Utility Plant $179,893.0 $380.6- $180,273.6
Less: Reserve for Depreciation

and kmortization 431 634.0 133.1 43 1 767.1
Net Utility Plant 136,259.0 247.5- 136,506.5

Other Investments 574.0 574.0
Current Assets 9,555.0 9,555-.0
Deferred Charges 657.0 657.0

Total $147,045.0 $247.5 $:147 ,292.5-

Ca2italization and Liabilities
Common Stock $ 10,073.0 $ 47.&i~ $ 10,120.8
Premium on Capital Stoek 6,676.0 104.4=- 6,780.4
Retained Earnings 151349-.0 15.a.349.0

32,098-.0 152.2 32,250.2
Preferred Stock 11,190.0 11,190.0
Long-term Debt 43,114.0 43,114.0
Current Liabilities 16,677.0 16,677.0
Other Credits

Advances for Construction 31,441.0 33.7 31,474.7
Contrib. in Aid of Construction 9,376.0 61.6- 9,437.6-
Deferred Income Tax 3,033.0 3,033.0
Other 116.0 116.0

43-,966.0 95.3- 44,061.3
Total $147.045.0 $247.5 $147.!Z92.5

~/ Based on applicants' estimate that 9,555 shares of SoCa1
$5 par value common stock would have been issued on June 30,
1983 at a book value of $15.93 per share.

-6-

A.S3-08-67 ALJ/emk/ra

proposed to be transferred. That agreement is designed to
provide the system with an emergency supply of water when the
main well on the system fa11s~/ and the remaining well cannot
meet system demands. The agreement 1s a stopgap arrangement.
If the transfer is executed buyer will have the obligation of